Interest rate exposure Maturity dates

Weighted
Average
Effective
Interest

Rate
%

Carrying
Amount

$

Fixed
interest

rate
$

Variable
interest

rate
$

Non-
interest
bearing

$

Nominal
Amount

$

Up to
1 month

$

1-3
months

$

3 month
s to

1 year
$

1-5
years

$

More
than

5 years
$

2017
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.9 709 - 709 - 709 - 709 - - -
Receivables - 1,271 - - 1,271 1,271 1,271 - - - -

1,980 - 709 1,271 1,980 1,271 709 - - -
Financial liabilities
Payables - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - -

The Anzac Day Trust
Notes to Financial Statements

Anzac Day Trust - Annual Report 2018  25

6.1 Financial risk management (cont.)

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Trust’s
financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the
period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in
interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
amount

$
Surplus

$
Equity

$
Surplus

$
Equity

$
2018
Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 17,052 (170) (170) 170 170
Total increase/(decrease) (170) (170) 170 170

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
amount

$
Surplus

$
Equity

$
Surplus

$
Equity

$
2017
Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 709 (7) (7) 7 7
Total increase/(decrease) (7) (7) 7 7

The Anzac Day Trust
Notes to the Financial Statements

 26

7. Other disclosures

7.1 Future impact of Australian Accounting Standards not yet operative

The Trust cannot early adopt an Australian Accounting Standard unless specifically
permitted by TI 1101 Application of Australian Accounting Standards and Other
Pronouncements or by an exemption from TI 1101. There has been no early adoption of
Australian Accounting Standards that have been issued or amended (but not operative)
by the Authority for the annual reporting period ended 31 December 2018.

Operative for
reporting

periods